Product catalog
Safe load Holding Po cHeck ValVeS
19 & 27 SerieS
Pilot Operated Check Valves are used to block the return of air from cylinders or other devices.
Air flows freely from port 1 to port 2, but a signal at port 12 is required to allow flow in the reverse direction from port 2 to port 1.
Right-angle models with threaded Banjo are designed for easy positioning of pipe or tubing.
Pilot Operated Check Function
Pilot Operated Check valves are designed to trap pressure in order to hold a cylinder in place when a safety event occurs.

Manual Override Valve equipped with port, manual override adapter available
IMPORTANT NOTE:  Please read carefully and thoroughly all of the CAUTIONS, WARNINGS on the inside back cover.
Ordering Information
Pilot Operated Check Right Angle Valves with Threaded Banjo
Port Size
Port Thread Valve Model Number Port 12Port 1
(female thread)
Port 2
(male thread)
1/8 1/8 G D1958A1010
M5
1/4 1/4 G D1958A2010
3/8 3/8 G D1958A3010
1/2 1/2 G D1958A4010
1/8 1/8 NPT 1958A1010
10-32 UNF
1/4 1/4 NPT 1958A2010
3/8 3/8 NPT 1958A3010
1/2 1/2 NPT 1958A4010
Port Size Port Thread
CV Tightening Torque Max.
Ft-lb (Nm)1-2 2-1
1/8 G 0.4 0.4 7.38 (10)
1/4 G 0.8 0.7 8.85 (12)
3/8 G 1.2 1.3 14.75 (20)
1/2 G 2.3 2.2 22.13 (30)
1/8 NPT 0.4 0.4 22.13 (30)
1/4 NPT 0.8 0.7 14.75 (20)
3/8 NPT 1.2 1.3 22.13 (30)
1/2 NPT 2.3 2.2 29.50 (40)
Manual
Override
Manual Trapped  Pressure Relief Adapter
Port 1
(male thread) Port 2 Port Thread Model Number*
M5 M5 Manual Operated Check G D1998A1010
10/32 tubing 5/32 Manual Operated Check NPT 1998A1015
* Adapter threads into the signal port.
Valve Schematic
Ordering Information
Pilot Operated Check Right Angle Valves with Push-to-Connect Fitting
Port Size
Port 2
Thread Type Valve Model Number Port 12Port 1 #
(tube fittings)
Port 2
(male thread)
4 mm 1/8 G D1958A1140
M5
6 mm 1/8 G D1958A1160
8 mm 1/8 G D1958A1180
6 mm  1/4 G D1958A2160
8 mm 1/4 G D1958A2180
10 mm 3/8 G D1958A3110
5/32” 1/8 NPT 1958A1115
10-32 UNF
1/4”
1/8 NPT 1958A1120

2.3 (1.0)3/8 D2751A3908 2751A3908 1/8 2.9
1/2 D2751A4915 2751A4915 1/8 3.2
Ordering Information – Pressure Controlled Valves
Valves without Trapped Pressure Relief – GEN I 2-Way 2-Position Valves
Port Size Body Size
Valve Model Number
Signal Port Flow CV
Weight
lb (kg)G Thread NPT Thread
1/4 3/8 D2751A2903 2751A2903 1/4 2.3
1.3 (0.6)3/8 3/8 D2751A3901 2751A3901 1/4 3.8
1/2
3/8 D2751A4902 2751A4902 1/4 4
3/4 D2751A4905 2751A4905 1/4 7.7
2.3 (1.0)3/4 3/4 D2751A5903 2751A5903 1/4 9
1
3/4 D2751A6901 2751A6901 1/4 9
1-1/4 D2751B6904 2751B6904 1/4 24
6.0 (2.7)1-1/4 1-1/4 D2751B7901 2751B7901 1/4 29
1-1/2 1-1/4 D2751B8902 2751B8902 1/4 29
Single Pilot Operated Check - Valves without Trapped Pressure Relief
Valves with Remote Trapped Pressure Relief 2-Way 2-Position Valves
Port Size
Valve Model Number
Signal Port Flow CV
Weight
lb (kg)G Thread NPT Thread
3/8 D2751A3922 2751A3922 1/8 2.6
1.8 (0.8)
1/2 D2751A4922 2751A4922 1/8 2.8
3/4 D2751A5917 2751A5917 1/8 9.2 2.9 (3.1)
Valves with Manual Trapped Pressure Relief 2-Way 2-Position Valves
Port Size
Valve Model Number
Flow CV
Weight
lb (kg)G Thread NPT Thread
3/8 D2751A3920 2751A3920 2.6
1.8 (0.8)
1/2 D2751A4920 2751A4920 2.8
3/4 D2751A5919 2751A5919 9.2 2.9 (3.1)
Valve Schematic
Trapped Pressure Relief Options
None Remote Manual
VLV